NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING APPLICATION FOR RETAIL (ON-OFF SALE) MALT BEVERAGE TRANSFER AND RETAIL (ON-OFF SALE) WINE LICENSE FOR THE VAULT LOUNGE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Commission within and for the City of Deadwood, State of South Dakota, at a regular meeting to be held February 20, 2024 in the Commission Room at 102 Sherman Street, Deadwood, South Dakota, will at 5:00 p.m. or soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, will consider the following requests:

1 – Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage & SD Farm Wine:

Deadwood Main, LLC, dba The Vault Lounge, 696 Main Street, 5' of Lot 12 and all of Lot 13, Original Town of Deadwood, Lawrence County, South Dakota.

1 – Retail (on-off sale) Wine and Cider:

Notice of Transfer from Black Hills Provisions LLC (RW-29580,) 5' of Lot 12 and all of Lot 13, Original Town of Deadwood, Lawrence County, South Dakota to Deadwood Main LLC dba The Vault Lounge at 696 Main Street.

Any person interested in the approval or rejection of such transfer request may appear and be heard or file with the City Finance Officer their written statement of approval or disapproval.

Dated this 5th day of February, 2024

CITY OF DEADWOOD

/s/ Jessicca McKeown, City Finance Officer

Publish: B.H. Pioneer – February 8, 2024 For any public notice that is published one time: Published once at the total approximate cost of _____.